
Testing # Testing Initials Affiliation Phone Contact

9 PFI PFI 515-232-5661 Sarah Carlson (USTN-PFI) <sarah.ustn@practicalfarmers.org>, "Chris Wilbeck" <chris.ustn@practicalfarmers.org>, 

10 AL Albert Lea 800-352-5247 Mac Ehrhardt (AL) <mac@alseed.com>, "Matt Leavitt (AL)" <matt@alseed.com>, 

11 AO American Organics 815-266-4010 Art Scheele (AO) <art@american-organic.com>, 

12 Becks Becks 800-937-2325 John Hunt (Becks) <jhunt@beckshybrids.com>, 

13 BSG Brownseed Genetics 715-594-3355 Charles Brown (BSG) <cbrown@brownseed.com>, "Mark Lubich (BSG)" <mlubich@brownseed.com>, 

14 Cornell Cornell University 607-255-1654 Margaret Smith (Cornell) <mes25@cornell.edu>, "Sherrie Norman (Cornell)" <san9@cornell.edu>, 

15 DH Doeblers Hybrids 800-853-2676 Doug  Messersmith (DH) <dmesser@doeblers.com>, 

16 FS Foundation Seed 

17 DKD DKD Genetics 812-249-3225 Daniel Dorney (DKD) <danielkdorney@gmail.com>, 

18 GEI Genetic Enterprises Intl 515-865-8834 Alix V. Paez (GEI) <paezgei@mchsi.com>, 

19 GRI Genetics Resources 217-684-2783 Chuck Lay (GRI) <highhutch.66@gmail.com>, 

20 GPS Green Prairie Spec 815-499-3477

21 Koop Koopman Gen. 320-522-2210 Russell Koopman (Koop) <rskoopman@msn.com>, 

22 MC Masters Choice 618-833-6552 (office) Kevin Koone (MC) <kevin@seedcorn.com>, 

23 Mand Mandaamin Institute 262-248-1533 Walter Goldstein (Mand) <wgoldstein@mandaamin.org>, 

24 Mont Montgomery Cons. 217-855-1401 Kevin Montgomery (Mont) <zeadoctor@gmail.com>, 

25 NDSU North Dakota State University 701-231-8138 Marcelo Carena (NDSU) <marcelo.carena@ndsu.edu>, 

26 OSU Ohio State University conventional:  Rich Minyo (OSU) <minyo.1@osu.edu>, organic Gerald Reid <reid.5@osu.edu>

27 TAM Texas A&M 806-746-4015 Wenwei Xu (TAM) <we-xu@tamu.edu>, 

28 USDA USDA-ARS 515-294-7607 Jode Edwards (USDA) <Jode.Edwards@ars.usda.gov>, 

29 CH Cornhuskers Hybrids

30 EMG eMerge Genetics 515-314-1003 Wayne Hoener <whoener@schillgen.com>,

31 TLC TLCorn 217-794-5028  Tim White (TLC) <t_lwhite@yahoo.com>, 

32 Lords Lords Seed 260-562-2233 ext 106 Lupita Seymour (Lords) <lseymour@lordsseed.com>, 

33 Mark Mark Seed 515-465-2122 Mike Goudie (Mark) <mike@markseed.com>, 

34 ICPT Iowa Crop Perf. Tests—Corn 515-294-6921 Jim Rouse (ICPT) <rouse@iastate.edu>, 

35 MFAI Michael Fields Ag Institute 518-331-5248 Allison Pratt-Szeliga (MFAI) <apszeliga@michaelfields.org>

36 NCSU North Carolina State University 919-515-5644 Chris Reberg-Horton (NCSU) <chris_reberg-horton@ncsu.edu>, 

37 NMSU NMSU Ag Science Center 575-646-3406 Rich Pratt (NMSU) <ricpratt@nmsu.edu>, Lois Grant (NMSU) <lgrant.47@gmail.com>

38 Prairie Prairie Hybrids 815-438-7815 Gilbert Hostetler (Prairie) <gilbert-prairie@emypeople.net>, 

39 UNL University of Nebraska - Lincoln organic CS: 402-584-3803 organic: "Dr. Charles Shapiro (UNL)" <cshapiro@unl.edu>, Michael <Mainz mmainz3@unl.edu>

40 Kutka Frank Kutka 701-264-0298 or 701-483-2348 ext 113 Frank Kutka (Kutka) <dakotacornman@yahoo.com>, 

41 CF Camerar Farms 570-220-0070 Bill Camerer (CF) <wrcamerer@yahoo.com>, 

42 PSU Penn State University 814-863-4766 James Breining (PSU) <jab94@psu.edu>; Hanna Wells <hlw5004@psu.edu>

43 GRP Gray Research Production 815-698-2400 Stephen Gray (GRP) <stephengray311@yahoo.com>, stephen@grayresearchproduction.com

44 WYF Wyffels Hybrids 319-430-7327 Chris Eichhorn (WYF) <ceichhorn@wyffels.com>, 

45 RFR Real Farm Research 402-694-6283 Josh Nachtigal (RFR) <jnachtigal@realfarmresearch.com>, 

46 do not use do not reassign

47 SSR Southwest Seed Research 620-960-1383 Brian Yutzy (SSR) <brian@swseedresearch.com>, 

48 GHO Great Harvest Organics 317-691-4201 Dave Ross (GHO) <dave.ross@beckshybrids.com>, 

49 AHF Abbe Hills Farms 319-895-6924 Laura Krouse (AHF) <Laura@abbehills.com>, 

50 PQF Prairie Quest Farm (cell) 563-516-1007 Dan Specht (PQF) <danspech@neitel.net>, 

51 Purdue Purdue University 765-307-8171 Phil Devilez (Purdue) <pld@purdue.edu >

52 UM University of Missouri Valley Variety Testing 573-999-2384 (cell) Howard Mason (UM) <masonhl@missouri.edu>

53 CROPP CROPP Cooperative 608-625-3634 Zach Biermann (CROPP) <zach.biermann@organicvalley.coop>

54 BRH Blue River Hybrids 800-370-7979  Maury Johnson <maury@blueriverorgseed.com>, Scott Ausborn <scotta@blueriverorgseed.com>

55 FOS Foundation Organic Seeds LLC 608-780-5460 Steve Mohr <smorh5@charter.net>

56 AST Adaptive Symbiotic Technologies 206-661-8065 Rusty Rodriguez <rjrodriguez@adsymtech.com>

57 JGW JGW Hybrids 515-669-6688 Fred Wilz <crdfmwilz@aol.com>

58 Rodale Rodale Institute 610-683-1420 610-393-6977 Jeff Moyer <jeff.moyer@rodaleinstitute.org>

59 CRD CRD Advisors 515-669-6688 Fred Wilz <crdfmwilz@aol.com>

60 UVM University of Vermont 802-524-6501 Heather Darby <heather.darby@uvm.edu>

61 MAS Maisadour Semences 33642006527 Aline Dumont (MAS) <a-dumont@maisadour.com>

62 SST Spectrum Seed Technologies 765-376-5554 Scott Johnson <scott.c.johnson@spectrumseedtech.com>

BREEDER CODES (ORGANIZATIONS)

tel:206-661-8065
tel:515-669-6688
tel:515-669-6688
mailto:a-dumont@maisadour.com

